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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 9 - 18Pleasant Bowling Center
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 11640

President: Melvin Warrick is on Lane 15
Secretary: Ken Goblinger is on Lane 13     Treasurer: Randy Byers is on Lane 14

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 #WeAreFamily 67.9 38 18 60.8 73 47 27 59264 81689
2 2 Big Balls 59.8 33½ 22½ 44.6 53½ 66½ 25½ 63847 81355
3 3 Falcons 58.9 33 23 49.6 59½ 60½ 24 66580 80878
4 5 We're Gettin There 53.6 30 26 57.5 69 51 22 64884 80793
5 9 Pocket Pounders 50.9 28½ 27½ 48.3 58 62 21½ 64710 81471
6 10 Kroppdusted + Bob 48.2 27 29 57.9 69½ 50½ 20 66489 81615
7 6 Chaos-N-Mayhem 44.6 25 31 47.5 57 63 19 59251 80443
8 8 Pies-N-Pints 42.9 24 32 50.8 61 59 18 62873 80972
9 4 Make Drinking Great Again 41.1 23 33 45.8 55 65 18 64416 81177

10 1 Killer B's 32.1 18 38 37.1 44½ 75½ 15 64442 81017

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
9-10 #WeAreFamily 952 855 917 2724 3 <---> Falcons 862 898 902 2662 1

11-12 Big Balls 870 918 921 2709 3 <---> Pocket Pounders 991 911 804 2706 1
13-14 Kroppdusted + Bob 821 926 856 2603 0 <---> We're Gettin There 892 1007 875 2774 4
15-16 Make Drinking Great 729 887 777 2393 1 <---> Chaos-N-Mayhem 875 848 931 2654 3
17-18 Pies-N-Pints 1000 907 916 2823 4 <---> Killer B's 860 899 879 2638 0

Lane Assignments
9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Today  10-  8   7-  5   4-  1   3-  6   2-  9  Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 831 We're Gettin There 810 Pocket Pounders 799 Pies-N-Pints
Scratch Series 2246 We're Gettin There 2220 Pies-N-Pints 2200 Falcons

Handicap Game 1007 We're Gettin There 1000 Pies-N-Pints 991 Pocket Pounders
Handicap Series 2823 Pies-N-Pints 2774 We're Gettin There 2724 #WeAreFamily

Scratch Game 277 Kenneth Patton 244 Keanan Garsteck 237 Josh Cossick
Scratch Series 722 Kenneth Patton 658 Keanan Garsteck 636 Chris Kropp

Handicap Game 309 Kenneth Patton 275 Chad Secosky 264 Keanan Garsteck
Handicap Series 818 Kenneth Patton 736 David Ritenour 729 Derek French

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 912 Killer B's 909 Pocket Pounders 898 Falcons
Scratch Series 2525 Falcons 2463 Pocket Pounders 2436 Killer B's

Handicap Game 1098 Pocket Pounders 1095 Killer B's 1065 #WeAreFamily
Handicap Series 3088 #WeAreFamily 3030 Pocket Pounders 3011 Falcons

Scratch Game 300 Chris Kropp 299 Jarrod Shultz 279 Josh Cossick
Scratch Series 740 John Pieszak 735 Jarrod Shultz 722 Kenneth Patton

Handicap Game 334 Chris Kropp 330 Zach Patton 324 Derek French
Handicap Series 840 Zach Patton 831 Aaron French 823 Jim Baker

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 909 Pocket Pounders 859 Falcons 853 Kroppdusted + Bob
Scratch Series 2463 Pocket Pounders 2430 Falcons 2389 Kroppdusted + Bob

Handicap Game 1098 Pocket Pounders 1046 #WeAreFamily 1039 Make Drinking Great Again
Handicap Series 3030 Pocket Pounders 2956 Make Drinking Great Again 2938 Kroppdusted + Bob

Scratch Game 300 Chris Kropp 289 Jarrod Shultz 279 Josh Cossick
Scratch Series 740 John Pieszak 735 Jarrod Shultz 716 Chris Kropp

Handicap Game 334 Chris Kropp 330 Zach Patton 305 Scott Byers
Handicap Series 831 Aaron French 822 Ken Goblinger 811 Tyler Livingston
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Year-To-Date Y-T-D Last Wk Last Wk Points Points HDCP Week Week Pins + Scratch
Team Name WON LOST WON Lost Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Total S.G. H.G. HDCP Pins
#WeAreFamily 73 47 3 1 38 18 718 621 683 2022 2724 718 952 81689 59264
Big Balls 53½ 66½ 3 1 33½ 22½ 655 703 706 2064 2709 706 921 81355 63847
Falcons 59½ 60½ 1 3 33 23 708 744 748 2200 2662 748 902 80878 66580
We're Gettin There 69 51 4 0 30 26 716 831 699 2246 2774 831 1007 80793 64884
Pocket Pounders 58 62 1 3 28½ 27½ 810 730 623 2163 2706 810 991 81471 64710
Kroppdusted + Bob 69½ 50½ 0 4 27 29 662 767 697 2126 2603 767 926 81615 66489
Chaos-N-Mayhem 57 63 3 1 25 31 627 600 683 1910 2654 683 931 80443 59251
Pies-N-Pints 61 59 4 0 24 32 799 706 715 2220 2823 799 1000 80972 62873
Make Drinking Great Again 55 65 1 3 23 33 555 713 603 1871 2393 713 887 81177 64416
Killer B's 44½ 75½ 0 4 18 38 680 719 699 2098 2638 719 899 81017 64442
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Year-To-Date Y-T-D Last Wk Last Wk Points Points HDCP Week Week Pins + Scratch
Team Name WON LOST WON Lost Won Lost -1- -2- -3- Total Total S.G. H.G. HDCP Pins

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Killer B's  Lane 14  HDCP=181  Avg=719

48 R Ernie Byers 178 47 15571 87 539 448 138 189 186 513 651
18 R Carl Brown 173 52 14074 81 542 457 181 184 169 534 690
16 R Randy Byers 181 44 14667 81 621 536 175 194 151 520 652
61 R Scott Byers 187 38 16311 87 609 518 186 152 193 531 645

2 - Big Balls  Lane 17  HDCP=215  Avg=685

92 R Zach Ewart 166 59 13994 84 535 447 133 147 189 469 646
22 R Rick Thomas 160 65 13931 87 559 468 162 169 156 487 682
67 R Terry Lint 199 26 16789 84 611 523 200 227 201 628 706
20 R One Dummy 160 65 960 6 489 479 160 160 160 480 675

3 - Falcons  Lane 15  HDCP=155  Avg=745

50 R Ron Conty 174 51 15208 87 542 451 150 209 167 526 679
15 R Melvin Warrick 182 43 16444 90 575 481 174 185 208 567 696
39 R Jeff Welc 192 33 17361 90 588 494 187 153 176 516 612
99 R Jason Williams 197 28 6527 33 601 564 i197 i197 i197 591 675

4 - Make Drinking Great Again  Lane 13  HDCP=179  Avg=721

46 R John Hostoffer 183 42 12634 69 614 541 85 157 95 337 454
95 R Dave Grec Sr 155 70 13097 84 475 387 137 170 187 494 704
29 R Ken Goblinger 182 43 14250 78 573 491 170 206 170 546 675
53 R Dave Grec 201 24 18165 90 621 527 163 180 151 494 560

5 - We're Gettin There  Lane 12  HDCP=175  Avg=725

21 R Don French 166 59 11967 72 558 482 140 204 145 489 666
3 R Curtis W. Ellenberger 164 61 13326 81 534 449 191 175 171 537 723

52 R Steve Bassinger 194 31 15754 81 626 541 187 215 184 586 679
84 R Josh Cossick 201 24 17519 87 661 570 198 237 199 634 706

6 - Chaos-N-Mayhem  Lane 16  HDCP=249  Avg=651

8 R Jerry Wilmot 132 93 8316 63 462 395 88 91 101 280 556
28 R Jim Garsteck 149 76 12570 84 480 392 125 134 160 419 644

2 R David L. Ritenour 164 61 13355 81 505 420 190 185 178 553 736
40 R Keanan Garsteck 206 19 17939 87 691 600 224 190 244 658 718

7 - #WeAreFamily  Lane 11  HDCP=233  Avg=667

100 R Josh Stine 148 77 11576 78 493 411 a134 a134 a134 402 633
101 R Alex Tolnai 154 71 12674 82 501 415 144 173 153 470 683

43 R Zach Patton 170 55 13321 78 530 448 173 136 119 428 590
1 R Kenneth W. Patton 195 30 14645 75 643 564 267 178 277 722 818

8 - Pies-N-Pints  Lane 10  HDCP=199  Avg=701

96 R Chad Secosky 152 73 12834 84 477 389 202 165 124 491 710
93 R Derek French 162 63 14095 87 575 484 198 159 180 537 729
60 R Aaron French 179 46 14511 81 609 524 199 165 199 563 704
62 R John Pieszak 208 17 18172 87 638 547 200 217 212 629 680

9 - Pocket Pounders  Lane 18  HDCP=180  Avg=720

102 R Mike Swank 166 59 14984 90 547 453 189 167 161 517 694
34 R Jim Baker 162 63 13659 84 522 434 180 157 169 506 695
83 R Tyler Livingston 177 48 15947 90 607 513 213 213 127 553 700
76 R Jarrod Shultz 215 10 18077 84 715 627 228 193 166 587 617

10 - Kroppdusted + Bob  Lane 9  HDCP=159  Avg=741

33 R Bob Chelbowski 143 82 12919 90 473 379 107 138 130 375 618
66 R Hunter Kropp 191 34 15492 81 636 551 180 220 158 558 660
63 R Mike Kropp 199 26 17920 90 680 586 141 223 193 557 635
68 R Chris Kropp 208 17 17479 84 704 616 234 186 216 636 690
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Individual High Averages
215.20 Jarrod Shultz 208.87 John Pieszak 208.08 Chris Kropp 206.20 Keanan Garsteck
201.83 Dave Grec 201.37 Josh Cossick 199.87 Terry Lint 199.11 Mike Kropp
195.27 Kenneth Patton 194.49 Steve Bassinger 192.90 Jeff Welc 191.26 Hunter Kropp
187.48 Scott Byers 183.10 John Hostoffer 182.71 Melvin Warrick 182.69 Ken Goblinger
181.07 Randy Byers 179.15 Aaron French 178.98 Ernie Byers 177.19 Tyler Livingston
174.80 Ron Conty 173.75 Carl Brown 170.78 Zach Patton 166.60 Zach Ewart
166.49 Mike Swank 166.21 Don French 164.88 David Ritenour 164.52 Curtis Ellenberger
162.61 Jim Baker 162.01 Derek French 160.13 Rick Thomas 155.92 Dave Grec Sr
154.56 Alex Tolnai 152.79 Chad Secosky 149.64 Jim Garsteck 148.41 Josh Stine
143.54 Bob Chelbowski 132.00 Jerry Wilmot
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